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Margin
1 MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE 10 2 4888 6204 985 959 993 1075 1101 1091 #### 0
2 VANDERBILT 10 1 4999 5998 941 1091 1038 1056 889 983 #### -95
3 ARKANSAS STATE 10 1 4727 5907 1045 942 959 1053 966 942 #### -458
4 NEBRASKA 7 5 4719 5906 902 998 1035 913 1071 987 #### -467
5 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON 8 4 4527 6088 938 1108 1079 1032 941 990 #### -477
6 CENTRAL MISSOURI 9 2 4608 5990 981 1064 982 927 981 1055 #### -494
7 SAM HOUSTON 9 3 4503 5984 1060 952 1037 998 1011 926 #### -605
8 WISCONSIN WHITEWATER 8 4 4618 5847 955 981 980 948 991 992 #### -627
9 ADELPHI 9 3 4645 5788 926 1022 915 904 1073 948 #### -659
10 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 7 4 4658 5510 945 822 881 910 989 963 #### -924
11 SACRED HEART 6 3 4517 5637 905 835 965 983 933 1016 #### -938
12 SAINT FRANCIS UNIVERSITY (PA) 6 6 4475 5562 930 920 833 1029 888 962 #### -1055
13 NEW JERSEY CITY 6 6 4336 5666 871 899 941 974 1029 952 #### -1090
14 VALPARAISO 6 5 4285 5683 904 932 944 933 965 1005 9968 -1124
15 SAINT FRANCIS COLLEGE (NY) 10 2 4293 5665 857 876 1038 978 906 1010 9958 -1134
16 ALABAMA A&M 8 2 4463 5391 864 998 917 892 905 815 9854 -1238
17 ALABAMA STATE 2 9 4337 5335 857 805 933 948 966 826 9672 -1420
18 UAB 2 4 4273 5384 950 877 887 920 864 886 9657 -1435
19 MONMOUTH 4 8 4257 5276 889 866 934 815 886 886 9533 -1559
20 DELAWARE STATE 2 10 4233 5224 863 857 903 904 850 847 9457 -1635
21 FLORIDA A&M 4 8 4145 5154 888 867 838 801 871 889 9299 -1793
22 PRAIRIE VIEW A&M 5 6 4003 5187 779 895 898 889 868 858 9190 -1902
23 LOUISIANA TECH 3 9 3977 5202 815 866 934 815 886 886 9179 -1913
24 TEXAS SOUTHERN 3 8 4033 5137 834 809 937 863 783 911 9170 -1922
25 NORTH CAROLINA A&T 5 7 4108 5046 920 833 812 912 830 739 9154 -1938
26 BETHUNE COOKMAN 2 10 4033 4952 802 839 872 790 842 807 8985 -2107
27 TULANE 4 7 3908 4897 888 757 871 830 856 695 8805 -2287
28 HAMPTON 4 8 3871 4909 796 881 724 838 840 830 8780 -2312
29 SOUTHERN 1 10 3702 4984 940 803 815 847 814 765 8686 -2406
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NCAA RANKING: 74 38
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Samantha Morlack 166 212 183 145 226 203 1135 6 189.167 3 1 0
Kristina Porter 181 222 183 586 3 195.333 1 0 0
Michele Fitzpatrick 170 188 138 496 3 165.333 0 0 0
Erica Schneider 216 215 212 201 215 195 1254 6 209 5 0 0
Jessica Lutz 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Kathryn Rivera 205 192 173 196 230 182 1178 6 196.333 2 1 0
Holly Zink 169 215 209 181 180 185 1139 6 189.833 2 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 926 1022 915 904 1073 948 5788 6 964.667 13 2 0
PER GAME AVG. 185.2 204.4 183 180.8 214.6 189.6

OPPONENT VANDY ASU SU UAB SFA TU
OPP. PINFALL 941 805 815 920 989 695 6 0
MARGIN -15 217 100 -16 84 253 5788 W L
WIN/LOSS L W W L W W 4 2

NCAA RANKING: 16 40 34
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Caitlin Coriasso 170 166 129 465 3 155 0 0 0
Camille Collins 164 244 175 171 170 142 1066 6 177.667 1 1 0
Ariel Dowdy 173 164 199 148 167 851 5 170.2 0 0 0
Nicole Kleutgen 170 166 164 174 674 4 168.5 0 0 0
Marrisa Campbell 174 210 179 203 214 162 1142 6 190.333 3 0 0
Rebecca Goodwin 183 214 200 200 181 215 1193 6 198.833 4 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 864 998 917 892 905 815 5391 6 898.5 42 1 0
PER GAME AVG. 172.8 199.6 183.4 178.4 181 163

OPPONENT HU MU FDU BYE BCU SU
OPP. PINFALL 796 820 1079 842 765 5 0
MARGIN 68 178 -162 892 63 50 5391 W L
WIN/LOSS W W L W W 4 1

NCAA RANKING: 8 35 52
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Jamie Cowden 233 151 186 118 200 888 5 177.6 2 1 0
Marisa DiPonio 174 189 201 171 735 4 183.75 1 0 0
Ali Long 192 205 183 172 152 134 1038 6 173 1 0 0
Leah Walker 145 164 219 201 190 919 5 183.8 2 0 0
Marissa Ferreira 201 200 184 222 165 191 1163 6 193.833 3 0 0
Jennafer Mellot 179 157 160 145 641 4 160.25 0 0 0
Qituwrah King 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 950 877 887 920 864 886 5384 6 897.333 9 1 0
PER GAME AVG. 190 175.4 177.4 184 172.8 177.2

OPPONENT BYE UCM BCU AU SFPA NJCU
OPP. PINFALL 1064 872 904 888 952 5 0
MARGIN 950 -187 15 16 -24 -66 5384 W L
WIN/LOSS L W W L L 2 3
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ADELPHI
RECORD:

RECORD:
ALABAMA A&M

UAB
RECORD:
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NCAA RANKING: 43 56
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Andranice Collins 180 158 193 170 168 181 1050 6 175 0 0 0
Kaila Ryan 172 147 179 215 204 168 1085 6 180.833 2 0 0
Jessica Ledbetter 178 131 190 226 235 160 1120 6 186.667 2 2 0
Briana Wells 171 196 199 161 201 166 1094 6 182.333 1 0 0
Danielle Walker 156 173 172 176 158 151 986 6 164.333 0 0 0
Jordan Creel 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 857 805 933 948 966 826 5335 6 889.167 5 2 0
PER GAME AVG. 171.4 161 186.6 189.6 193.2 165.2

OPPONENT BCU AU TSU SFPA NJCU SHU
OPP. PINFALL 802 1022 937 1029 1029 1016 6 0
MARGIN 55 -217 -4 -81 -63 -190 5335 W L
WIN/LOSS W L L L L L 1 5

NCAA RANKING: 84 26
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Melissa Lachanski 193 184 194 193 178 164 1106 6 184.333 0 0 0
Ashley Rucker 226 179 188 224 198 224 1239 6 206.5 3 1 0
Amanda Labossiere 225 177 202 217 200 214 1235 6 205.833 5 1 0
Rachel Gittings 184 196 197 197 173 146 1093 6 182.167 0 0 0
Tori Henson 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Sarah Lokker 217 206 178 222 217 194 1234 6 205.667 4 0 0
Kalynn Carl 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Stephanie Mims 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Martika Cabezas 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 1045 942 959 1053 966 942 5907 6 984.5 12 2 0
PER GAME AVG. 209 188.4 191.8 210.6 193.2 188.4

OPPONENT UMES HU NCAT FDU MU BYE
OPP. PINFALL 985 881 812 1032 945 5 0
MARGIN 60 61 147 21 21 942 5907 W L
WIN/LOSS W W W W W 5 0

NCAA RANKING: 3 55 58
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Natalee Armstrong 184 159 160 154 157 146 960 6 160 0 0 0
Rachel Moore 139 169 167 161 636 4 159 0 0 0
Rebecca Gomez 180 191 201 154 183 142 1051 6 175.167 1 0 0
Felicia Baker 155 196 197 191 178 917 5 183.4 0 0 0
Staci Hillard 144 179 153 144 180 800 5 160 0 0 0
Alyx Richards 182 135 317 2 158.5 0 0 0
Ebonie Farrell 111 160 271 2 135.5 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 802 839 872 790 842 807 4952 6 825.333 1 0 0
PER GAME AVG. 160.4 167.8 174.4 158 168.4 161.4

OPPONENT ASU SFA UAB TU ALAM VALPO
OPP. PINFALL 857 822 887 830 905 1005 6 0
MARGIN -55 17 -15 -40 -63 -198 4952 W L
WIN/LOSS L W L L L L 1 5

RECORD:

RECORD:

ALABAMA STATE

ARKANSAS STATE
RECORD:

BETHUNE COOKMAN
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NCAA RANKING: 1 95 19
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Gabriella Mayfield 214 196 179 192 142 198 1121 6 186.833 1 0 0
Larissa Lantto 191 209 193 155 201 231 1180 6 196.667 3 1 0
Mary Wells 226 205 185 193 169 180 1158 6 193 2 1 0
Kara Richard 169 186 226 163 201 222 1167 6 194.5 3 1 0
Natalie Jimenez 181 268 199 224 268 224 1364 6 227.333 4 2 2
Kelli Schroder 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Shannon Dexter 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Jennifer Potts 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Morgan Dahlke 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Courtney Barker 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 981 1064 982 927 981 1055 5990 6 998.333 32 5 2
PER GAME AVG. 196.2 212.8 196.4 185.4 196.2 211

OPPONENT NJCU UAB SHU SFNY DSU FAMU
OPP. PINFALL 871 877 965 978 850 889 6 0
MARGIN 110 187 17 -51 131 166 5990 W L
WIN/LOSS W W W L W W 5 1

RECORD:
CENTRAL MISSOURI
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NCAA RANKING: NR 42 51
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Nicole Bower 170 169 170 215 160 163 1047 6 174.5 1 0 0
Briana Bush 146 183 178 180 147 834 5 166.8 0 0 0
Crystal Connelly 168 174 191 200 188 149 1070 6 178.333 1 0 0
Courtney Davis 199 166 140 220 725 4 181.25 1 0 0
Ashlen Kuhar 163 167 160 490 3 163.333 0 0 0
Stephanie Sheriden 180 165 224 146 188 155 1058 6 176.333 1 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 863 857 903 904 850 847 5224 6 870.667 55 0 0
PER GAME AVG. 172.6 171.4 180.6 180.8 170 169.4

OPPONENT SHSU UNL LATECH TSU UCM PVAM
OPP. PINFALL 1060 998 934 863 981 858 6 0
MARGIN -197 -141 -31 41 -131 -11 5224 W L
WIN/LOSS L L L W L L 1 5

NCAA RANKING: NR 71 33
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Danielle McEwan 191 217 233 239 184 232 1296 6 216 4 3 0
Brianna Carlo 150 234 246 219 145 159 1153 6 192.167 3 2 0
Jessi Wahler 201 201 1 201 1 0 0
Michelle Hinzaker 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Liat Vizenfeld 205 245 172 209 229 182 1242 6 207 4 2 0
Becca Fischer 176 179 355 2 177.5 0 0 0
Nicolette Sarin 213 205 242 660 3 220 3 1 0
Natasha Ashby 216 233 215 164 178 175 1181 6 196.833 3 1 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 938 1108 1079 1032 941 990 6088 6 1014.67 51 9 0
PER GAME AVG. 187.6 221.6 215.8 206.4 188.2 198

OPPONENT TU VALPO ALAM ARK STA UWW SHSU
OPP. PINFALL 888 932 917 1053 991 926 6 0
MARGIN 50 176 162 -21 -50 64 6088 W L
WIN/LOSS W W W L L W 4 2

NCAA RANKING: NR 33 40
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Amber Brunson 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Janell Dykes 125 141 169 144 167 176 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Carrie Jefferis 149 176 153 154 185 148 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Carrie Hopkinson 245 193 193 177 180 185 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Katherine Jones 190 180 178 180 189 198 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Victoria Jones 179 177 145 146 150 182 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 888 867 838 801 871 889 5154 6 859 40 0 0
PER GAME AVG. 177.6 173.4 167.6 160.2 174.2 177.8

OPPONENT UWW LA TECH SHSU UNL TSU UCM
OPP. PINFALL 955 866 1037 913 783 1055 6 0
MARGIN -67 1 -199 -112 88 -166 5154 W L
WIN/LOSS L W L L W L 2 4

FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON
RECORD:

RECORD:
FLORIDA A&M

RECORD:
DELAWARE STATE
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NCAA RANKING: NR 18 56
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Caitlin Craighead 131 154 166 126 155 153 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Kayla Ghersini 201 175 180 211 216 201 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Elizabeth Eldredge 170 172 206 169 176 150 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Jessica McCusker 166 219 213 149 159 167 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Nicole Wilson 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Kay Rawls 147 146 169 160 180 215 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 815 866 934 815 886 886 5202 6 867 56 0 0
PER GAME AVG. 163 173.2 186.8 163 177.2 177.2

OPPONENT SFNY FAMU DSU UMES NCAT HU
OPP. PINFALL 857 867 903 1075 830 830 6 0
MARGIN -42 -1 31 -260 56 56 5202 W L
WIN/LOSS L L W L W W 3 3

NCAA RANKING: 3 99 21
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Mariana Alvarado 170 217 169 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Megan Buja 193 184 168 196 247 224 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Valentina Collazos 214 160 201 183 182 168 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
T'nia Falbo 236 175 236 178 204 226 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Victoria Jones 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Kristie Lopez 279 210 238 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Tatiana Munoz 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Anngie Ramirez 172 223 219 239 258 235 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Valerie Riggin 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 985 959 993 1075 1101 1091 6204 6 1034 0 0 0
PER GAME AVG. 197 191.8 198.6 215 220.2 218.2

OPPONENT ARK ST SHSU UWW LA TECH UNL TSU
OPP. PINFALL 1045 952 980 815 1071 911 6 0
MARGIN -60 7 13 260 30 180 6204 W L
WIN/LOSS L W W W W W 5 1

NCAA RANKING: NR 44 59
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Mariah Jacobson 165 170 178 190 178 173 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Rebekah Varin 202 164 200 209 201 174 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Jennifer Fitzgibbons 195 192 150 141 184 200 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Lauren Frankowski 145 180 122 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Kaylin Grannis 147 189 222 168 235 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Rikki Del Donno 180 149 214 141 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 889 820 897 884 945 923 5358 6 893 0 0 0
PER GAME AVG. 177.8 164 179.4 176.8 189 184.6

OPPONENT SFA AL AM TU VALPO ARK ST UWW
OPP. PINFALL 945 998 871 933 966 992 6 0
MARGIN -56 -178 26 -49 -21 -69 5358 W L
WIN/LOSS L L W L L L 1 5

NCAA RANKING: NR 68 20
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Elise Bolton 194 201 214 142 207 224 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0

RECORD:

MONMOUTH
RECORD:

LOUISIANA TECH
RECORD:

MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE
RECORD:

NEBRASKA
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Bethany Hedley 166 205 214 193 233 169 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Liz Kuhlkin 176 210 213 233 262 237 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Yan Ling 210 220 180 169 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Kristina Mickelson 156 162 214 176 175 183 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Andrea Ruiz 194 174 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 902 998 1035 913 1071 987 5906 6 984.333 0 0 0
PER GAME AVG. 180.4 199.6 207 182.6 214.2 197.4

OPPONENT SU DSU SFNY FAMU UMES NCAT
OPP. PINFALL 940 857 1038 801 1101 739 6 0
MARGIN -38 141 -3 112 -30 248 5906 W L
WIN/LOSS L W L W L W 3 3
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NCAA RANKING: NR 58 45
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Kelly Daunno 182 243 229 205 201 237 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Kaitlin Schroeder 184 129 184 215 198 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Nicole Baginsky 165 165 181 195 214 178 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Ashley Lane 123 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Amanda Mastropolo 179 171 182 201 220 160 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Sonja Shirak 161 191 226 189 179 179 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Cody Delbert 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Jesmarie Reyes 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 871 899 941 974 1029 952 5666 6 944.333 0 0 0
PER GAME AVG. 174.2 179.8 188.2 194.8 205.8 190.4

OPPONENT UCM VANDY PVAM SU ASU UAB
OPP. PINFALL 981 1091 898 847 966 886 6 0
MARGIN -110 -192 43 127 63 66 5666 W L
WIN/LOSS L L W W W W 4 2

NCAA RANKING: NR 44 42
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Amber Brown 190 148 178 180 168 147 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Cherise Poole 210 144 160 201 191 170 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Courtney Crook 190 184 136 178 128 136 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Emily Strombeck 164 198 159 191 205 160 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Najah Owens 166 159 179 162 138 126 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 920 833 812 912 830 739 5046 6 841 0 0 0
PER GAME AVG. 184 166.6 162.4 182.4 166 147.8

OPPONENT VALPO UWW ARK ST SHSU LA TECH UNL
OPP. PINFALL 904 981 959 998 886 987 6 0
MARGIN 16 -148 -147 -86 -56 -248 5046 W L
WIN/LOSS W L L L L L 1 5

NCAA RANKING: NR 48 64
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Roonesia Newsom 153 199 183 162 151 194 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Sharita Turner 144 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Shanice Brown 155 178 155 167 183 162 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Alexis Holmes 166 152 194 164 153 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Ashle Reid 179 192 226 198 163 182 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Brittney Wehmeier 148 160 182 168 207 167 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 779 895 898 889 868 858 5187 6 864.5 0 0 0
PER GAME AVG. 155.8 179 179.6 177.8 173.6 171.6

OPPONENT SFPA SHU NJCU SFA SFNY DSU
OPP. PINFALL 930 835 941 910 906 847 6 0
MARGIN -151 60 -43 -21 -38 11 5187 W L
WIN/LOSS L W L L L W 2 4

NEW JERSEY CITY
RECORD:

NORTH CAROLINA A&T
RECORD:

PRAIRIE VIEW A&M
RECORD:
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NCAA RANKING: NR 62 44
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Chevi Panzanella 146 171 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Nicole Higgins 158 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Meghan Pero 155 176 204 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Kate Wilson 204 167 189 156 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Nicole Trudell 180 173 268 232 172 202 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Jackie Willy 190 169 184 223 196 204 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Jackie Carbonetto 185 171 155 200 231 235 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Corinne Maher 169 172 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 905 835 965 983 933 1016 5637 6 939.5 0 0 0
PER GAME AVG. 181 167 193 196.6 186.6 203.2

OPPONENT TSU PVAM UCM VANDY SU ASU
OPP. PINFALL 834 895 982 1056 814 826 6 0
MARGIN 71 -60 -17 -73 119 190 5637 W L
WIN/LOSS W L L L W W 3 3

NCAA RANKING: NR 67 65
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Kaitlin Casper 145 185 201 213 193 159 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Marissa Gargiulo 166 190 209 164 200 182 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Alyson Piergiovanni 151 138 226 207 207 181 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Kristina Terpo 237 224 221 201 178 246 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Amelia Toynes 158 139 181 193 128 242 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Shanna Chepelsky 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Kaitlynn Nardiello 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Kelly Nicosia 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 857 876 1038 978 906 1010 5665 6 944.167 0 0 0
PER GAME AVG. 171.4 175.2 207.6 195.6 181.2 202

OPPONENT LA TECH TSU UNL UCM PV AM VANDY
OPP. PINFALL 815 809 1035 927 868 983 6 0
MARGIN 42 67 3 51 38 27 5665 W L
WIN/LOSS W W W W W W 6 0

NCAA RANKING: NR 66 33
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Heidi Baumert 179 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Annie Beliles 191 162 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Lindsay Corner 138 218 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Shelby Derr 192 169 214 143 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Ashley Howe 224 193 223 201 217 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Lauren Johnson 186 176 190 191 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Christina Leid 171 207 193 201 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Marissa Matassa 201 147 135 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Briana Ord 187 162 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Sarah Ross 181 209 161 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 930 920 833 1029 888 962 5562 6 927 0 0 0
PER GAME AVG. 186 184 166.6 205.8 177.6 192.4

OPPONENT PVAM SU VANDY ASU UAB SFA
OPP. PINFALL 779 803 1038 948 864 963 6 0
MARGIN 151 117 -205 81 24 -1 5562 W L
WIN/LOSS W W L W W L 4 2

RECORD:

SACRED HEART
RECORD:

SAINT FRANCIS (NY)

SAINT FRANCIS (PA)
RECORD:
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NCAA RANKING: NR 95 35
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Erin Brown 221 195 206 245 166 201 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Neishka Cardona 203 222 195 220 233 201 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Kimi Davidson 226 144 212 173 235 147 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Anna Groce 166 166 190 147 169 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Hannah Harrison 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Becca Pittser 150 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Michelle Secours 244 225 234 213 227 208 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Kelsey Smith 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 1060 952 1037 998 1011 926 5984 6 997.333 0 0 0
PER GAME AVG. 212 190.4 207.4 199.6 202.2 185.2

OPPONENT DSU UMES FAMU NCAT HU FDU
OPP. PINFALL 863 959 838 912 840 990 6 0
MARGIN 197 -7 199 86 171 -64 5984 W L
WIN/LOSS W L W W W L 4 2

NCAA RANKING: NR 64 38
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Dustie Hammond 153 166 254 158 140 182 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Maureen Surtein 130 156 222 144 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Ashli Rosenkranz 227 189 172 183 199 198 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Melanie Crawford 156 230 215 194 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Nicole Parkhurst 279 151 173 183 213 245 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Chelsea King 153 150 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Amanda Boethel 163 132 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 945 822 881 910 989 963 5510 6 918.333 0 0 0
PER GAME AVG. 189 164.4 176.2 182 197.8 192.6

OPPONENT MU BCU BYE PVAM AU SFPA
OPP. PINFALL 889 839 889 1073 962 5 0
MARGIN 56 -17 881 21 -84 1 5510 W L
WIN/LOSS W L W L W 3 2

NCAA RANKING: NR 32 53
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Kadi Hall 182 145 145 136 146 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Tatianna Francis 171 141 137 171 162 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Stacey Tripp 187 144 181 156 164 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Rakia Jenkins 226 199 167 170 179 169 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Kaylene Adams 174 174 187 184 181 138 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Hailey Course 179 141 148 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 940 803 815 847 814 765 4984 6 830.667 0 0 0
PER GAME AVG. 188 160.6 163 169.4 162.8 153

OPPONENT UNL SFPA AU NJCU SHU ALAM
OPP. PINFALL 902 920 915 974 933 815 6 0
MARGIN 38 -117 -100 -127 -119 -50 4984 W L
WIN/LOSS W L L L L L 1 5

NCAA RANKING: NR 29 55
TEXAS SOUTHERN

RECORD:

SAM HOUSTON
RECORD:

STEPHEN F. AUSTIN
RECORD:

 SOUTHERN
RECORD:
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PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Joyce Kenon 201 158 181 189 152 165 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Jelesa Maryland 150 214 199 229 164 185 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Jasmine Adams 143 159 162 144 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Brianna LeForbes 166 117 145 172 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Rachel Kugelstadt 174 161 206 168 171 191 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Dawn Sidney 189 133 151 198 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 834 809 937 863 783 911 5137 6 856.167 0 0 0
PER GAME AVG. 166.8 161.8 187.4 172.6 156.6 182.2

OPPONENT SHU SFNY ASU DSU FAMU UMES
OPP. PINFALL 905 876 933 904 871 1091 6 0
MARGIN -71 -67 4 -41 -88 -180 5137 W L
WIN/LOSS L L W L L L 1 5

NCAA RANKING: NR 28 50
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Gioia Spatafora 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Jessica Stricklin 243 140 175 221 172 160 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Victoria Wiseman 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Becky Wong 177 171 178 175 149 125 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Regina Popova 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Hannah Ryan 113 148 133 150 142 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Kelly Doucette 187 168 189 143 217 156 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Kelsie Kelly 168 158 181 158 168 112 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Hillary Sullivan 120 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 888 757 871 830 856 695 4897 6 816.167 0 0 0
PER GAME AVG. 177.6 151.4 174.2 166 171.2 139

OPPONENT FDU BYE MU BCU VANDY AU
OPP. PINFALL 938 897 790 889 948 5 0
MARGIN -50 757 -26 40 -33 -253 4897 W L
WIN/LOSS L L W L L 1 4

NCAA RANKING: NR 60 64
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Alyssa Alvarez 167 191 137 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Sadie Jasinski 169 181 187 180 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Jill Larson 153 189 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Ashley Busiel 201 184 247 199 228 210 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Megan Tenorio 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Christina Severino 202 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Tedra Tado 202 201 167 169 189 189 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Katherine Sulaitis 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Katie Shumaker 165 203 204 196 211 224 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Morgan Sharp 188 150 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 904 932 944 933 965 1005 5683 6 947.167 0 0 0
PER GAME AVG. 180.8 186.4 188.8 186.6 193 201

OPPONENT NCAT FDU HU MU BYE BCU
OPP. PINFALL 920 1108 724 884 807 5 0
MARGIN -16 -176 220 49 965 198 5683 W L
WIN/LOSS L L W W W 3 2

NCAA RANKING: NR 85 36
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Jessica Earnest 217 223 278 208 171 194 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Kim Carper 183 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Courtney Morgan 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0

RECORD:

TULANE
RECORD:

VALPARAISO

VANDERBILT
RECORD:
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Sarah O'Brien 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Natalie Goodman 176 211 196 188 193 177 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Nicole Mosesso 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Amanda Fry 151 188 181 220 199 233 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Robyn Renslow 209 268 181 239 147 196 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Tori Ferris 188 201 202 201 179 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Lauren Rhein 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 941 1091 1038 1056 889 983 5998 6 999.667 0 0 0
PER GAME AVG. 188.2 218.2 207.6 211.2 177.8 196.6

OPPONENT AU NJCU SFPA SHU TU SFNY
OPP. PINFALL 926 899 833 983 856 1010 6 0
MARGIN 15 192 205 73 33 -27 5998 W L
WIN/LOSS W W W W W L 5 1

NCAA RANKING: NR 66 32
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Ashley Bell 172 194 195 179 235 157 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Tracy Fakes 193 203 187 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Dayna Mackie 227 218 155 184 212 221 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Melissa Molbeck 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Lindsay Rusch 170 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Jessica Walter 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Katie Kleinmaier 215 171 235 165 156 205 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Michelle Wallanberg 170 160 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Katie Zwiefelhofer 171 238 225 227 185 222 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Kayla Betz 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 955 981 980 948 991 992 5847 6 974.5 0 0 0
PER GAME AVG. 191 196.2 196 189.6 198.2 198.4

OPPONENT FAMU NCAT UMES HU FDU MU
OPP. PINFALL 888 833 993 838 941 923 6 0
MARGIN 67 148 -13 110 50 69 5847 W L
WIN/LOSS W W L W W W 5 1

NCAA RANKING: NR 44 67
PLAYER NCAA 1 NCAA 2 NCAA 3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
Amy Chirico 140 148 136 142 143 159 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Rebecca Glazier 189 182 135 191 190 174 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Pamela Kettler 144 182 151 199 183 218 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Adrienne McLean 152 168 136 128 176 125 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
Cierra Stancil 171 201 166 178 148 154 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
- 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL 796 881 724 838 840 830 4909 6 818.167 0 0 0
PER GAME AVG. 159.2 176.2 144.8 167.6 168 166

OPPONENT AL AM ARK ST VALPO UWW SHSU LA TECH
OPP. PINFALL 864 942 944 948 1011 886 6 0
MARGIN -68 -61 -220 -110 -171 -56 4909 W L
WIN/LOSS L L L L L L 0 6

HAMPTON
RECORD:

WISCONSIN WHITEWATER
RECORD:



RK PLAYER SCHOOL NCAA1 NCAA2 NCAA3 NCAA4 NCAA5 NCAA6 Total GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+
1 Natalie Jimenez CENTRAL MISSOURI 181 268 199 224 268 224 1364 6 227.3 4 2 2
2 Michelle Secours SAM HOUSTON 244 225 234 213 227 208 1351 6 225.2 6 4 0
3 Anngie Ramirez MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE 172 223 219 239 258 235 1346 6 224.3 5 3 1
4 Liz Kuhlkin NEBRASKA 176 210 213 233 262 237 1331 6 221.8 5 3 1
5 Kristina Terpo SAINT FRANCIS COLLEGE (NY) 237 224 221 201 178 246 1307 6 217.8 5 2 0
6 Kelly Daunno NEW JERSEY CITY 182 243 229 205 201 237 1297 6 216.2 5 3 0
7 Danielle McEwan FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON 191 217 233 239 184 232 1296 6 216.0 4 3 0
8 Jessica Earnest VANDERBILT 217 223 278 208 171 194 1291 6 215.2 4 1 1
9 Neishka Cardona SAM HOUSTON 203 222 195 220 233 201 1274 6 212.3 3 0 0
10 Ashley Busiel VALPARAISO 201 184 247 199 228 210 1269 6 211.5 4 2 0
11 Katie Zwiefelhofer WISCONSIN WHITEWATER 171 238 225 227 185 222 1268 6 211.3 4 3 0
12 T'nia Falbo MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE 236 175 236 178 204 226 1255 6 209.2 4 3 0
13 Erica Schneider ADELPHI 216 215 212 201 215 195 1254 6 209.0 5 0 0
14 Nicole Parkhurst STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 279 151 173 183 213 245 1244 6 207.3 3 2 1
15 Liat Vizenfeld FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON 205 245 172 209 229 182 1242 6 207.0 4 2 0
16 Robyn Renslow VANDERBILT 209 268 181 239 147 196 1240 6 206.7 3 2 1
17 Ashley Rucker ARKANSAS STATE 226 179 188 224 198 224 1239 6 206.5 3 1 0
18 Amanda Labossiere ARKANSAS STATE 225 177 202 217 200 214 1235 6 205.8 5 1 0
19 Sarah Lokker ARKANSAS STATE 217 206 178 222 217 194 1234 6 205.7 4 0 0
20 Erin Brown SAM HOUSTON 221 195 206 245 166 201 1234 6 205.7 4 1 0
21 Nicole Trudell SACRED HEART 180 173 268 232 172 202 1227 6 204.5 3 2 1
22 Dayna Mackie WISCONSIN WHITEWATER 227 218 155 184 212 221 1217 6 202.8 4 1 0
23 Megan Buja MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE 193 184 168 196 247 224 1212 6 202.0 2 1 0
24 Katie Shumaker VALPARAISO 165 203 204 196 211 224 1203 6 200.5 4 0 0
25 Rebecca Goodwin ALABAMA A&M 183 214 200 200 181 215 1193 6 198.8 4 0 0
26 Kayla Ghersini LOUISIANA TECH 201 175 180 211 216 201 1184 6 197.3 4 0 0
27 Elise Bolton NEBRASKA 194 201 214 142 207 224 1182 6 197.0 4 0 0
28 Natasha Ashby FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON 216 233 215 164 178 175 1181 6 196.8 3 1 0
29 Bethany Hedley NEBRASKA 166 205 214 193 233 169 1180 6 196.7 3 1 0
30 Larissa Lantto CENTRAL MISSOURI 191 209 193 155 201 231 1180 6 196.7 3 1 0
31 Kathryn Rivera ADELPHI 205 192 173 196 230 182 1178 6 196.3 2 1 0
32 Jackie Carbonetto SACRED HEART 185 171 155 200 231 235 1177 6 196.2 3 2 0
33 Carrie Hopkinson FLORIDA A&M 245 193 193 177 180 185 1173 6 195.5 1 1 0
34 Amanda Fry VANDERBILT 151 188 181 220 199 233 1172 6 195.3 2 1 0
35 Ashli Rosenkranz STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 227 189 172 183 199 198 1168 6 194.7 1 1 0
36 Kara Richard CENTRAL MISSOURI 169 186 226 163 201 222 1167 6 194.5 3 1 0
37 Jackie Willy SACRED HEART 190 169 184 223 196 204 1166 6 194.3 2 0 0
38 Marissa Ferreira ALABAMA BIRMINGHAM 201 200 184 222 165 191 1163 6 193.8 3 0 0
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39 Mary Wells CENTRAL MISSOURI 226 205 185 193 169 180 1158 6 193.0 2 1 0
40 Brianna Carlo FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON 150 234 246 219 145 159 1153 6 192.2 3 2 0
41 Rebekah Varin MONMOUTH 202 164 200 209 201 174 1150 6 191.7 4 0 0
42 Katie Kleinmaier WISCONSIN WHITEWATER 215 171 235 165 156 205 1147 6 191.2 3 1 0
43 Marrisa Campbell ALABAMA A&M 174 210 179 203 214 162 1142 6 190.3 3 0 0
44 Natalie Goodman VANDERBILT 176 211 196 188 193 177 1141 6 190.2 1 0 0
45 Jelesa Maryland TEXAS SOUTHERN 150 214 199 229 164 185 1141 6 190.2 2 1 0
46 Ashle Reid PRAIRIE VIEW A&M 179 192 226 198 163 182 1140 6 190.0 1 1 0
47 Holly Zink ADELPHI 169 215 209 181 180 185 1139 6 189.8 2 0 0
48 Kimi Davidson SAM HOUSTON 226 144 212 173 235 147 1137 6 189.5 3 2 0
49 Samantha Morlack TULANE 166 212 183 145 226 203 1135 6 189.2 3 1 0
50 Ashley Bell WISCONSIN WHITEWATER 172 194 195 179 235 157 1132 6 188.7 1 1 0
51 Sonja Shirak NEW JERSEY CITY 161 191 226 189 179 179 1125 6 187.5 1 1 0
52 Gabriella Mayfield CENTRAL MISSOURI 214 196 179 192 142 198 1121 6 186.8 1 0 0
53 Jessica Ledbetter ALABAMA STATE 178 131 190 226 235 160 1120 6 186.7 2 2 0
54 Tedra Tado VALPARAISO 202 201 167 169 189 189 1117 6 186.2 2 0 0
55 Katherine Jones FLORIDA A&M 190 180 178 180 189 198 1115 6 185.8 0 0 0
56 Amanda Mastropolo NEW JERSEY CITY 179 171 182 201 220 160 1113 6 185.5 2 0 0
57 Jessica Stricklin TULANE 243 140 175 221 172 160 1111 6 185.2 2 1 0
58 Marissa Gargiulo SAINT FRANCIS COLLEGE (NY) 166 190 209 164 200 182 1111 6 185.2 2 0 0
59 Rakia Jenkins SOUTHERN 226 199 167 170 179 169 1110 6 185.0 1 1 0
60 Alyson Piergiovanni SAINT FRANCIS COLLEGE (NY) 151 138 226 207 207 181 1110 6 185.0 3 1 0
61 Valentina Collazos MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE 214 160 201 183 182 168 1108 6 184.7 2 0 0
62 Melissa Lachanski ARKANSAS STATE 193 184 194 193 178 164 1106 6 184.3 0 0 0
63 Nicole Baginsky NEW JERSEY CITY 165 165 181 195 214 178 1098 6 183.0 1 0 0
64 Kaitlin Casper SAINT FRANCIS COLLEGE (NY) 145 185 201 213 193 159 1096 6 182.7 2 0 0
65 Briana Wells ALABAMA STATE 171 196 199 161 201 166 1094 6 182.3 1 0 0
66 Rachel Gittings ARKANSAS STATE 184 196 197 197 173 146 1093 6 182.2 0 0 0
67 Kaila Ryan ALABAMA STATE 172 147 179 215 204 168 1085 6 180.8 2 0 0
68 Emily Strombeck NORTH CAROLINA A&T 164 198 159 191 205 160 1077 6 179.5 1 0 0
69 Pamela Kettler HAMPTON 144 182 151 199 183 218 1077 6 179.5 1 0 0
70 Cherise Poole NORTH CAROLINA A&T 210 144 160 201 191 170 1076 6 179.3 2 0 0
71 Jessica McCusker LOUISIANA TECH 166 219 213 149 159 167 1073 6 178.8 2 0 0
72 Rachel Kugelstadt TEXAS SOUTHERN 174 161 206 168 171 191 1071 6 178.5 1 0 0
73 Crystal Connelly DELAWARE STATE 168 174 191 200 188 149 1070 6 178.3 1 0 0
74 Camille Collins ALABAMA A&M 164 244 175 171 170 142 1066 6 177.7 1 1 0
75 Kristina Mickelson NEBRASKA 156 162 214 176 175 183 1066 6 177.7 1 0 0
76 Jennifer Fitzgibbons MONMOUTH 195 192 150 141 184 200 1062 6 177.0 1 0 0
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77 Rebecca Glazier HAMPTON 189 182 135 191 190 174 1061 6 176.8 0 0 0
78 Kelly Doucette TULANE 187 168 189 143 217 156 1060 6 176.7 1 0 0
79 Stephanie Sheriden DELAWARE STATE 180 165 224 146 188 155 1058 6 176.3 1 0 0
80 Ashley Howe SAINT FRANCIS UNIVERSITY (PA) 0 224 193 223 201 217 1058 5 211.6 4 0 0
81 Mariah Jacobson MONMOUTH 165 170 178 190 178 173 1054 6 175.7 0 0 0
82 Dustie Hammond STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 153 166 254 158 140 182 1053 6 175.5 1 1 1
83 Rebecca Gomez BETHUUNE COOKMAN 180 191 201 154 183 142 1051 6 175.2 1 0 0
84 Andranice Collins ALABAMA STATE 180 158 193 170 168 181 1050 6 175.0 0 0 0
85 Nicole Bower DELAWARE STATE 170 169 170 215 160 163 1047 6 174.5 1 0 0
86 Joyce Kenon TEXAS SOUTHERN 201 158 181 189 152 165 1046 6 174.3 1 0 0
87 Elizabeth Eldredge LOUISIANA TECH 170 172 206 169 176 150 1043 6 173.8 1 0 0
88 Roonesia Newsom PRAIRIE VIEW A&M 153 199 183 162 151 194 1042 6 173.7 0 0 0
89 Amelia Toynes SAINT FRANCIS COLLEGE (NY) 158 139 181 193 128 242 1041 6 173.5 1 1 0
90 Ali Long ALABAMA BIRMINGHAM 192 205 183 172 152 134 1038 6 173.0 1 0 0
91 Kaylene Adams SOUTHERN 174 174 187 184 181 138 1038 6 173.0 0 0 0
92 Brittney Wehmeier PRAIRIE VIEW A&M 148 160 182 168 207 167 1032 6 172.0 1 0 0
93 Cierra Stancil HAMPTON 171 201 166 178 148 154 1018 6 169.7 1 0 0
94 Kay Rawls LOUISIANA TECH 147 146 169 160 180 215 1017 6 169.5 1 0 0
95 Amber Brown NORTH CAROLINA A&T 190 148 178 180 168 147 1011 6 168.5 0 0 0
96 Shanice Brown PRAIRIE VIEW A&M 155 178 155 167 183 162 1000 6 166.7 0 0 0
97 Danielle Walker ALABAMA STATE 156 173 172 176 158 151 986 6 164.3 0 0 0
98 Victoria Jones FLORIDA A&M 179 177 145 146 150 182 979 6 163.2 0 0 0
99 Becky Wong TULANE 177 171 178 175 149 125 975 6 162.5 0 0 0

100 Tori Ferris VANDERBILT 188 201 202 201 179 0 971 5 194.2 3 0 0
101 Carrie Jefferis FLORIDA A&M 149 176 153 154 185 148 965 6 160.8 0 0 0
102 Kaylin Grannis MONMOUTH 147 0 189 222 168 235 961 5 192.2 2 1 0
103 Natalee Armstrong BETHUUNE COOKMAN 184 159 160 154 157 146 960 6 160.0 0 0 0
104 Courtney Crook NORTH CAROLINA A&T 190 184 136 178 128 136 952 6 158.7 0 0 0
105 Kelsie Kelly TULANE 168 158 181 158 168 112 945 6 157.5 0 0 0
106 Najah Owens NORTH CAROLINA A&T 166 159 179 162 138 126 930 6 155.0 0 0 0
107 Janell Dykes FLORIDA A&M 125 141 169 144 167 176 922 6 153.7 0 0 0
108 Leah Walker ALABAMA BIRMINGHAM 145 164 0 219 201 190 919 5 183.8 2 0 0
109 Felicia Baker BETHUUNE COOKMAN 155 196 197 0 191 178 917 5 183.4 0 0 0
110 Kaitlin Schroeder NEW JERSEY CITY 184 129 0 184 215 198 910 5 182.0 1 0 0
111 Jamie Cowden ALABAMA BIRMINGHAM 233 151 186 118 0 200 888 5 177.6 2 1 0
112 Adrienne McLean HAMPTON 152 168 136 128 176 125 885 6 147.5 0 0 0
113 Caitlin Craighead LOUISIANA TECH 131 154 166 126 155 153 885 6 147.5 0 0 0
114 Amy Chirico HAMPTON 140 148 136 142 143 159 868 6 144.7 0 0 0
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115 Ariel Dowdy ALABAMA A&M 173 164 199 148 0 167 851 5 170.2 0 0 0
116 Anna Groce SAM HOUSTON 166 166 190 147 0 169 838 5 167.6 0 0 0
117 Briana Bush DELAWARE STATE 146 183 178 180 147 0 834 5 166.8 0 0 0
118 Stacey Tripp SOUTHERN 187 144 0 181 156 164 832 5 166.4 0 0 0
119 Alexis Holmes PRAIRIE VIEW A&M 0 166 152 194 164 153 829 5 165.8 0 0 0
120 Staci Hillard BETHUUNE COOKMAN 144 0 179 153 144 180 800 5 160.0 0 0 0
121 Melanie Crawford STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 156 0 0 230 215 194 795 4 198.8 2 1 0
122 Tatianna Francis SOUTHERN 171 141 137 171 162 0 782 5 156.4 0 0 0
123 Yan Ling NEBRASKA 210 220 180 169 0 0 779 4 194.8 2 0 0
124 Christina Leid SAINT FRANCIS UNIVERSITY (PA) 171 0 0 207 193 201 772 4 193.0 2 0 0
125 Kadi Hall SOUTHERN 182 145 145 0 136 146 754 5 150.8 0 0 0
126 Lauren Johnson SAINT FRANCIS UNIVERSITY (PA) 0 186 0 176 190 191 743 4 185.8 0 0 0
127 Marisa DiPonio ALABAMA BIRMINGHAM 0 0 174 189 201 171 735 4 183.8 1 0 0
128 Kristie Lopez MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE 0 0 0 279 210 238 727 3 242.3 3 2 1
129 Courtney Davis DELAWARE STATE 199 166 140 0 0 220 725 4 181.3 1 0 0
130 Shelby Derr SAINT FRANCIS UNIVERSITY (PA) 192 0 169 214 143 0 718 4 179.5 1 0 0
131 Sadie Jasinski VALPARAISO 169 0 0 181 187 180 717 4 179.3 0 0 0
132 Kate Wilson SACRED HEART 204 167 189 156 0 0 716 4 179.0 1 0 0
133 Hannah Ryan TULANE 113 0 148 133 150 142 686 5 137.2 0 0 0
134 Rikki Del Donno MONMOUTH 180 149 0 0 214 141 684 4 171.0 1 0 0
135 Nicole Kleutgen ALABAMA A&M 170 166 164 0 174 0 674 4 168.5 0 0 0
136 Dawn Sidney TEXAS SOUTHERN 0 0 189 133 151 198 671 4 167.8 0 0 0
137 Nicolette Sarin FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON 0 0 213 0 205 242 660 3 220.0 3 1 0
138 Maureen Surtein STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 130 0 0 156 222 144 652 4 163.0 1 0 0
139 Jennafer Mellot ALABAMA BIRMINGHAM 179 157 160 0 145 0 641 4 160.3 0 0 0
140 Rachel Moore BETHUUNE COOKMAN 139 0 0 169 167 161 636 4 159.0 0 0 0
141 Jasmine Adams TEXAS SOUTHERN 143 159 162 144 0 0 608 4 152.0 0 0 0
142 Brianna LeForbes TEXAS SOUTHERN 166 117 0 0 145 172 600 4 150.0 0 0 0
143 Kristina Porter ADELPHI 0 0 0 181 222 183 586 3 195.3 1 0 0
144 Tracy Fakes WISCONSIN WHITEWATER 0 0 0 193 203 187 583 3 194.3 1 0 0
145 Mariana Alvarado MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE 170 217 169 0 0 0 556 3 185.3 1 0 0
146 Sarah Ross SAINT FRANCIS UNIVERSITY (PA) 0 181 0 209 161 0 551 3 183.7 1 0 0
147 Meghan Pero SACRED HEART 0 155 0 0 176 204 535 3 178.3 1 0 0
148 Michele Fitzpatrick ADELPHI 170 188 138 0 0 0 496 3 165.3 0 0 0
149 Alyssa Alvarez VALPARAISO 167 191 137 0 0 0 495 3 165.0 0 0 0
150 Ashlen Kuhar DELAWARE STATE 0 0 0 163 167 160 490 3 163.3 0 0 0
151 Marissa Matassa SAINT FRANCIS UNIVERSITY (PA) 201 0 147 0 0 135 483 3 161.0 1 0 0
152 Hailey Course SOUTHERN 0 0 179 141 0 148 468 3 156.0 0 0 0
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153 Caitlin Coriasso ALABAMA A&M 0 0 0 170 166 129 465 3 155.0 0 0 0
154 Lauren Frankowski MONMOUTH 0 145 180 122 0 0 447 3 149.0 0 0 0
155 Andrea Ruiz NEBRASKA 0 0 0 0 194 174 368 2 184.0 0 0 0
156 Lindsay Corner SAINT FRANCIS UNIVERSITY (PA) 0 138 0 0 0 218 356 2 178.0 1 0 0
157 Becca Fischer FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON 176 179 0 0 0 0 355 2 177.5 0 0 0
158 Annie Beliles SAINT FRANCIS UNIVERSITY (PA) 0 191 162 0 0 0 353 2 176.5 0 0 0
159 Briana Ord SAINT FRANCIS UNIVERSITY (PA) 187 0 162 0 0 0 349 2 174.5 0 0 0
160 Jill Larson VALPARAISO 0 153 189 0 0 0 342 2 171.0 0 0 0
161 Corinne Maher SACRED HEART 0 0 169 172 0 0 341 2 170.5 0 0 0
162 Morgan Sharp VALPARAISO 0 0 0 188 150 0 338 2 169.0 0 0 0
163 Michelle Wallanberg WISCONSIN WHITEWATER 170 160 0 0 0 0 330 2 165.0 0 0 0
164 Alyx Richards BETHUUNE COOKMAN 0 182 135 0 0 0 317 2 158.5 0 0 0
165 Chevi Panzanella SACRED HEART 146 0 0 0 0 171 317 2 158.5 0 0 0
166 Chelsea King STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 0 153 150 0 0 0 303 2 151.5 0 0 0
167 Amanda Boethel STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 0 163 132 0 0 0 295 2 147.5 0 0 0


